

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 5 6 5 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 4 in RSA No. 5 9 6 9 / 2 0 0 3 of The
HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

MANG E & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A N I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 2.5. 2 0 0 7)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. (N. P .)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsurre , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

None present for the petitioners.

In spite of several opportunities having been granted, steps have not
been taken for service on L.R s. of deceased respondent no.3.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed so far as deceased respondent
no.3 is concerned.

(Neeta Sapra) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
P.A. Court Master